
MEMBERSHIP CLASS 
Find out more about who we are and what we believe at Immanuel. This 4-hour 

class looks at things like our church’s structure, our doctrine, our mission, and our 

strategy. More information to come about our next class. 

SMALL GROUPS 
Find a community of others to connect with and grow with.  We build groups of     

8-14 people where you can develop those relationships and be strengthened in 

your walk with Christ.  We have all kinds of groups that meet throughout the week. 

Talk to Pastor Duane to find one that fits you. 

PIZZA WITH THE PASTORS 
This is a casual gathering for people who are newer to our church or just checking 

out our church.  It’s a chance for you to meet new people, interact with our 

pastors, and find out more about our church.  The whole family is welcome at no 

cost.  We are planning to hold our next event on March 27th. 

GET PLUGGED IN! 

Steve Wiggins, Lead Pastor    

stevewiggins@immanuelcma.org 

James Connolly, Youth & Outreach Pastor 

jamesconnolly@immanuelcma.org 

Anna Halbersma, Intercultural Ministries 

annahalbersma@immanuelcma.org 

 

Duane Stine, Associate Pastor     

duanestine@immanuelcma.org 

Paul Regalado, Immanuel Español 

paulregalado@immanuelcma.org 

Patricia Schimp, Office Admin &  
Children’s Ministry Director 
secretary@immanuelcma.org  

CONTACT OUR TEAM 

www.immanuelcma.org 717.766.4633          facebook 

ADULT BIBLE CLASS • SUNDAYS • 8:45 & 10:30AM 
Join us for a systematic study of the Good News of Jesus that is woven through-

out the scriptures.  We are using “the Gospel Project” as a guide and personal 

daily devotionals are available to help you dig deeper during the week.  The class 

meets downstairs in room 4.  

01 • 30 • 22 

REAWAKENING  

TO THE  

CHURCH 

OF CHRIST 

Matthew 16:13-19 



Welcome to Immanuel Church!   

We are glad to have you with us this morning.  Thank you for 

worshiping with us today! 

THIS WEEK 

SUN 

8:45 am 

10:30 am 

12:30 pm 

6:00 pm 

7:00 pm 

Morning Service  |  Adult Bible Class -Room 4 

Morning Service  |  Adult Bible Class -Room 4 

3RS Lunch at Hoss’s 

Refine Youth 

Evening Service  | Ben Powell 

 

MON 7:00 pm Immanuel Español Bible Study-Zoom  

TUE    

WED 

9:00 am 

9:30 am 

6:30 pm 

7:00 pm 

Men’s Bible Study -Brother’s Restaurant 

Women’s Bible Study 

Refine Youth & AWANA 

Prayer Meeting 

 

THU    

FRI    

SAT 8:00 am No Regrets Men’s Conference  

MISSIONS EMPHASIS WEEK 
•FEBRUARY 20-27• 

1st Service Children’s Ministry:  Kids ages 1 - grade 5 start at 8:45am  

2nd Service Children’s Ministry:  Kids ages 1 - 4 can be dropped off at 
10:15am. Kids age 5 - grade 5 will be dismissed in the service. 

Mark your calendars for our upcoming missions week in February!  We'll 

have two International Workers with us for the week, one from Jordan 

and one from Uruguay.  Mark your calendars and begin to pray that God 

will remind us of His heart for the nations. 

 

Budget 

Income 

Net Income 

GCF (missions) 

in CHURCH, by PHONE, or ONLINE 
WAYS TO GIVE 

JUST THE FACTS 

SHARE   

OUR MISSION 

a transforming relationship with Jesus  

in community with one another 

Jesus with all of the world 

GROW  

CONNECT 

UPCOMING EVENTS 

ATTENDANCE LAST WEEK: 

 231  Sunday Morning 

Please drop your offering in the 
box at the back of the sanctuary. 

 

General Fund 1/23 Year-to-Date 

GIVING LAST WEEK: 

$10,647 

  $4,267 

-$6,380 

$775 

$42,588 

$24,944 

-$17,644 

$4,025 

WOMEN’S WORSHIP NIGHT • MARCH 18 • 7PM 
Join us for a night of worship for women. You won’t want to miss this time of 
gathering with other women for praise and worship.  

CHILI COOK-OFF • FEBRUARY 6 • 6:00PM 
We’re still turning up the heat, just on a different date.  Join us for our Chili Cook-off 
on Sunday evening, February 6. So bring your best recipe!  Sign-up in the foyer today, 

Already signed up? Please indicate if you are gong to be join us on the 2/6! 

PIZZA WITH THE PASTORS • MARCH  27 • 12:30PM 
This is a casual gathering for people who are newer to our church or just checking out 
our church. It’s a chance for you to meet new people, interact with our pastors, and 

find out more about Immanuel Church. The whole family is welcome at no cost.   

Contact the church office to sign-up. 


