GET PLUGGED IN!

PIZZA WITH THE PASTORS

This is a casual gathering for people who are newer to our church or just checking out our church. It's a chance for you to meet new people, interact with our pastors, and find out more about our church. The whole family is welcome at no cost. We are planning to hold our next event on **March 27th**.

MEMBERSHIP CLASS

Find out more about who we are and what we believe at Immanuel. This 4-hour class looks at things like our church's structure, our doctrine, our mission, and our strategy. More information to come about our next class.

SMALL GROUPS

Find a community of others to connect with and grow with. We build groups of 8-14 people where you can develop those relationships and be strengthened in your walk with Christ. We have all kinds of groups that meet throughout the week. Talk to Pastor Duane to find one that fits you.

ADULT BIBLE CLASS • SUNDAYS • 8:45 & 10:30AM

Join us for a systematic study of the Good News of Jesus that is woven throughout the scriptures. We are using "the Gospel Project" as a guide and personal daily devotionals are available to help you dig deeper during the week. The class meets downstairs in room 4.

CONTACT OUR TEAM

THE**ALLIANCE**

Steve Wiggins, Lead Pastor *stevewiggins@immanuelcma.org*

James Connolly, Youth & Outreach Pastor jamesconnolly@immanuelcma.org

Anna Halbersma, Intercultural Ministries annahalbersma@immanuelcma.org

🛜 www.immanuelcma.org

Duane Stine, Associate Pastor duanestine@immanuelcma.org

Paul Regalado, Immanuel Español paulregalado@immanuelcma.org

Patricia Schimp, Office Admin & Children's Ministry Director secretary@immanuelcma.org

717.766.4633
facebook

REAWAKENING TO THE **CHURCH** OF CHRIST

Matthew 16:13-19

01 • 30 • 22



Welcome to Immanuel Church!

We are glad to have you with us this morning. Thank you for worshiping with us today!

THIS WEEK

	0:45 am	Marning Convisa I. Adult Dible Class. Deers 4
SUN	8:45 am	Morning Service Adult Bible Class -Room 4
	10:30 am	Morning Service Adult Bible Class -Room 4
	12:30 pm	3RS Lunch at Hoss's
	6:00 pm	Refine Youth
	7:00 pm	Evening Service Ben Powell
MON	7:00 pm	Immanuel Español Bible Study-Zoom
TUE		
WED	9:00 am	Men's Bible Study -Brother's Restaurant
	9:30 am	Women's Bible Study
	6:30 pm	Refine Youth & AWANA
	7:00 pm	Prayer Meeting
THU		
FRI		
SAT	8:00 am	No Regrets Men's Conference

1st Service Children's Ministry: Kids ages 1 - grade 5 start at 8:45am

2ND SERVICE CHILDREN'S MINISTRY: Kids ages 1 - 4 can be dropped off at 10:15am. Kids age 5 - grade 5 will be dismissed in the service.

• FEBRUARY 20-27 •

Mark your calendars for our upcoming missions week in February! We'll have two International Workers with us for the week, one from Jordan and one from Uruguay. Mark your calendars and begin to pray that God will remind us of His heart for the nations.

OUR MISSION-GROW

a transforming relationship with Jesus

CONNECT

in community with one another

SHARE

Jesus with all of the world

UPCOMING EVENTS

CHILI COOK-OFF • FEBRUARY 6 • 6:00PM

We're still turning up the heat, just on a different date. Join us for our Chili Cook-off on Sunday evening, February 6. So bring your best recipe! Sign-up in the foyer today, Already signed up? Please indicate if you are gong to be join us on the 2/6!

WOMEN'S WORSHIP NIGHT • MARCH 18 • 7PM

Join us for a night of worship for women. You won't want to miss this time of gathering with other women for praise and worship.

PIZZA WITH THE PASTORS • MARCH 27 • 12:30PM

This is a casual gathering for people who are newer to our church or just checking out our church. It's a chance for you to meet new people, interact with our pastors, and find out more about Immanuel Church. The whole family is welcome at no cost. Contact the church office to sign-up.

JUST THE FACTS

ATTENDANCE LAST WEEK:

231 Sunday Morning

GIVING LAST WEEK:				
General Fund	1/23	Year-to-Date		
Budget	\$10,647	\$42,588		
Income	\$4,267	\$24,944		
Net Income	-\$6,380	-\$17,644		
GCF (missions)	\$775	\$4,025		

Please drop your offering in the box at the back of the sanctuary.

WAYS TO GIVE in CHURCH, by PHONE, or ONLINE